CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT
‘ AMENDMENT TO THE
THE CLEVELAND METROPOLITAN BAR ASSOCIATION
GUARDIAN AD LITEM PROJECT CONTRACT
CE1000756

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this é—ﬂ\day of D@cw\bw , 2011, by and between
Cuyahoga County, Ohio (hereinafter called the “COUNTY"™), Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court
(hereinafter called the "COURT"), and The Cleveland Metropolitan Bar Association through
the Guardian ad Litem Project, an independent project of The Cleveland Metropolitan Bar
Association, a professional association located at 1301 East Ninth Street, Second Level,

Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ,_ (hereinafter called the "VENDOR").

WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS, the COURT desires to engage the VENDOR’S professional and technical services
to conduct a program entitled the Guardian ad Litem Project to be rendered from July 1, 2010
to December 31, 2011 is hereby amended to include the following revisions:

To increase the not-to-exceed amount by $48,949.00 from a not-to-exceed amount of
$146,847.00 to $195,796.00.

To increase the time six (6} additional months, from January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012,

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES - By entering into this CONTRACT, the VENDOR agrees
on behalf of the contracting business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors,
subgrantees, agents or assigns, to conduct this transaction by elecironic means by agreeing
that all documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means and that
the electronic signatures affixed by the COUNTY to said documents shall have the same
legal effect as if the signature was manually affixed to a paper version of the document. The
VENDOR also agrees on behalf of the aforementioned entities and persons to be bound by
the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain to
electronic transactions, and to comply with the electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga

County.

All other sections of the original contract shall remain the same.

Page lof 2



o
vt
R

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the COUNTY, the COURT and the VENDOR have executed this
AMENDMENT as of the date first above written. :

The Cleveland Metropolitan Bar Associgtion
By: '/ { ‘
Davi

atson, Executive Director

Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court

Marit valec, Couﬁ Administrator

Edward FitzGerald., County Executive

Cuyahoga ty, -Ohi@ 2 ?,
L/\’-—-—
d /%// (/

2012-02-13 16:17:43
By:

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

Page 20f 2





